100015241 Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000093633 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet,

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)205-0200 0383

From:

Account Name

: FOLEY & LARDNER

Account Number : 072720000061

Phone

: (904)359-2000

Fax Number

: (904)359-8700

024291/0127 #0717 when to sony c MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

04 APR 29 PM 4: 04

ST. JOE DEERWOOD PARK, L.L.C.

| Certificate of Status | 0 |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Certified Copy | 1 |
| Page Count | 07 |
| Estimated Charge | \$112.75 |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Fax Audit No. H04000093633

Prepared by and Return to:

Robert S. Bernstein, Esq. Poley & Lardner LLP 200 Laura Street Jacksonville, FL 32202 024291.0127

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

TNT DEERWOOD, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (Corporate Charter Number L01000005794)

INTO

ST. JOE DEERWOOD PARK, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (Corporate Charter Number L00000015247)

To the Secretary of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.438 and 608.4382 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "FLLCA"), the undersigned business entities hereby certify as follows:

- The names of the entities which are parties to the merger are St. Joe Deerwood Park, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"), and TNT Deerwood, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company (the "Merging LLC"). The Surviving LLC is the surviving business entity in the merger and the Merging LLC is the merging entity, whose separate business existence shall cease.
- A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Plan") is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- The Plan was approved by joint unanimous written consent of the managers and the sole member of the Surviving LLC, pursuant to the operating agreement of the Surviving LLC and the applicable provisions of Chapter 608 of the FLLCA. The Plan was approved by joint unanimous written consent of the managers and the sole member of the Merging LLC, pursuant to the operating agreement of the Merging LLC and the applicable provisions of Chapter 608 of the FLLCA.
- The merger is permitted under the laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that is a party to the merger.

 $\overline{\mathbb{S}}$

- The merger shall be effective on the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.
- The parties may execute these Articles of Merger in counterparts. Each executed counterpart will be considered an original document, and all executed counterparts, together, will constitute the same agreement. Facsimile transmission of these Articles of Merger and retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be the same as delivery of an original. At the request of any party, the parties shall confirm facsimile transmitted signatures by signing an original document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company and the LLC have each caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by its authorized representative, as of the 26th day of April, 2004.

The Surviving LLC

ST. JOE DEERWOOD PARK, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Witnesses:

THE ST. JOE COMPANY. a Florida corporation, its sole member

By: Name:

Stephen W Solomon

Title:

Vice President

The Merging LLC

TNT DEERWOOD, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company

THE ST. JOE COMPANY, a Florida

corporation, its sole member

Name:

Solomon

Title:

Vice President

Fax Audit No. H04000093633

| STATE OF FLORIDA) | |
|--|---|
| COUNTY OF DUVAL) | 3 |
| Stephen W. Solomon, Vice Pres member of St. Joe Deerwood Pa | was acknowledged before me this Zood day of April, 2004, by sident of The St. Ioe Company, a Florida corporation, the sole rk, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the he limited liability company, who (notary must check applicable) |
| is/are personally king produced a current produced | nown to me. Florida driver's license as identification. as identification. |
| (Notary Scal must be affixed) | Signature of Notary |
| SUSAN G. WI FITLATCH MY COMMISSION 2 DO 119854 EXPIRES: August 30, 2008 Bonsled Thru Honsy Public Uniterwitary | Name of Notary (Typed, Primed or Samped) Commission Number (if not legible on seel): My Commission Expires (if not legible on seel): |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL |) ss |
| Stephen W. Solomon, Vice Pres member of TNT Deerwood, L | was acknowledged before me this 23rd day of April, 2004, by sident of The St. Joe Company, a Florida corporation, the sole L.C., a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the me limited liability company, who: (notary must check applicable |
| is/are personally ki produced a current produced | Florida driver's license as identification. as identification. |
| {Notary Seal must be affixed} | Signature of Notary |
| SUSAN Q. WHETLATCH MY COMMISSION # DD 119854 EXPIRES: August 30, 2008 Somiled Thru Nosey Public Uncompliant | Name of Notary (Typed, Printed or Stranged) Commission Number (if not legible on scal): My Commission Expires (if not legible on scal): |

Fax Audit No. H04000093633

PLAN AND AGREEMENT OF MERGER

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Merging LLC and the Surviving LLC deem it advisable, upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, that the Merging LLC be merged with and into the Surviving LLC, and that the Surviving LLC be the surviving business entity; and

WHEREAS, The St. Joe Company, a Florida corporation ("St. Joe"), owns all of the membership units in the Merging LLC;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

Section 1 Terms

- 1.1 On the effective date of the merger (as hereinafter defined), the Merging LLC shall be merged with and into the Surviving LLC, with the Surviving LLC as the surviving business entity.
- 1.2 Upon the effective date of the merger, all currently issued and outstanding membership units in the Merging LLC shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the holders thereof, be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist and no consideration shall be delivered or deliverable in exchange therefor.
- 1.3 Each member of the Surviving LLC whose membership units were outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the merger will hold the same number of membership units, with identical designations, preferences, limitations, and relative rights, immediately after the merger.

Section 2 Effective Date

2.1 The merger shall become effective on the time and date specified in the Articles of Merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, herein sometimes referred to as the "effective date of the merger."

Fax Audit No. H04000093633

Section 3 Organizational Documents

3.1 The Articles of Organization of the Surviving LLC as in effect at the effective date of the merger shall continue to be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving LLC until further amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "FLLCA"). The present operating agreement of the Surviving LLC shall be the operating agreement of the Surviving LLC and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the FLLCA.

Section 4 Effect of Merger

4.1 At the effective time of the merger, the effect of the merger shall be as provided in the applicable provisions of the FLLCA. Without limiting the generality of such provisions, at the effective time of the merger, all the property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers and franchises of the Merging LLC shall vest in the Surviving LLC, and all debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Merging LLC shall become the debts, liabilities, duties and obligations of the Surviving LLC.

Section 5 Amendment and Termination

- 5.1 At any time prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, this Agreement may be amended by the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC to the extent permitted by Florida law.
- 5.2 At any time prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, this Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC.

Section 6 Covenants and Agreements

6.1 The parties hereto shall each use reasonable best efforts to take all such action as may be necessary or appropriate to effectivate the merger under the FLLCA. If, at any time after the effective time of the merger, any further action is necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Agreement and to vest the Surviving LLC with full right, title and possession to all properties, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers and franchises of the Merging LLC, the appropriate officers of the Surviving LLC are fully authorized, in the name of the Merging LLC or otherwise, to take all such lawful and necessary action.

Section 7 Execution and Effectiveness

7.1 The parties may execute this Agreement in counterparts. Each executed counterpart will be considered an original document, and all executed counterparts, together, will constitute the same agreement. Facsimile transmission of this Agreement and retransmission of any signed facsimile transmission shall be the same as delivery of an original. At the request of any party, the parties shall confirm facsimile transmitted signatures by signing an original document.

Section 8 Management of Surviving LLC

8.1 The management of the Surviving LLC is vested in its managers. The names and business addresses of the managers are:

| Name | Business Address | <u> </u> | ů. |
|----------------------|---|--|---|
| Michael N. Regan | 245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | 13. The second s | |
| Michael J. Shalley | 245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | in i | :) :: |
| Stephen W. Solomon | 245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | | 5 |
| Bradford A. Slappey | 245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| Michael J. Daly, Jr. | 245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | | · <u>·</u> . |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC and the Merging LLC have each caused this Agreement to be executed by its authorized representative, all as of the date first above written.

The Surviving LLC:

ST. JOE DEERWOOD PARK, L.L.C.,

a Florida limited liability company By: THE ST. JOE COMPANY,

a Florida corporation, its sole member

Name: Stephen W. Solomon

Title: Vice President

Fax Audit No. H04000093633

The Merging LLC:

TNT DEERWOOD PARK, L.L.C.,

a Florida limited liability company
By: THE ST. JOE COMPANY, a Florida corporation, its sole member

By: Name: Stephen W. Solomon Title: Vice President

Fax Audit No. H04000093633